ORDINANCE NO. 22

AN ORDINANCE DEDICATING, ORDAINING, AND NAMING AS A PUBLIC STREET OF BERWICK TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, THE ROADWAY KNOWN AS ORCHARD DRIVE, BEING WITH THE ORCHARD ACRES SUBDIVISION.

BE IT ENACTED and ORDAINED by Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, and the Board of Supervisors, by its authority upon a finding that it is necessary for the promotion of the public good and welfare of the Township to add the following road to the highway system of Berwick Township, do hereby enact and ordain as follows:

<u>Section One. Dedication</u> as a <u>Public Street.</u> There is ordained as a public street, road, and highway the following roadway which is to be made a part of the public road system of Berwick Township:

The roadway known as Orchard Drive, as is more particularly described in a Deed conveyed by Charles W. Test and Ingeborg G. Test, of Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, to Berwick Township, dated September 24, 1991, a copy thereof attached hereto and incorporated herein as exhibit "A".

TONESIFER AND KELLEY ATTORNEYS 209 BROADWAY IIt'ISYLVANIA 17331 <u>Section Two. Filing.</u> The Township Secretary is directed to file a certified copy of this Ordinance, together with a draft of said street, in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Adams County, Pennsylvania.

Section Three. Valid Date. This Ordinance shall become effective within five days of its enactment.

Enacted, <u>November 11</u>, 1991 Berwick Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

By: Jack L Leil Chairman

Se etary

STONESIFER AND KELLEY ATTORNEYS 209 BROADWAY kNOVER. PENNSYLVANIA 17331